

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 4827/2013 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 4827

INDER SINGH ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report))

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that while petitioners Inder Singh and Puran have already surrendered to custody, petitioner Japan Singh would do so within three weeks from today and will furnish proof of surrender.

Application for exemption from surrendering is accordingly disposed of. Needful be done within three weeks from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER