

:

ITEM NO.33

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.Ps. 3498 & 3499 of 2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).8071-8073/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2012 in CRLA No.375/2008,
CRLA No.444/2008 and CRLA No.158/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDER SINGH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application
for restoration)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are applications seeking restoration of Special Leave
Petition (CrI) No. 8072 of 2013 and condonation of delay in filing the
restoration application. It is submitted by learned counsel for the
petitioner that the petitioner has already surrendered to custody and
in proof thereof, custody certificate has been annexed with the
petition.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the State, I am inclined to condone the delay in filing
the application for restoration of S.L.P. and direct restoration of
the special leave petition in its original number and accordingly it
is so ordered.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER