

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).8071-8073/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2012 in CRLA No.444-DB/2008 in CRLA No.375-DB/2008 in CRLA No.158/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDER SINGH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 657 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara,Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl) No(s).8071-8073/2013
Heard counsel on either side.
Leave granted.

1

So far as accused-Japan Singh is concerned we are informed that he is aged around 65 years and has already undergone imprisonment for 6 years and 25 days.

Considering the age of the accused-Japan Singh, we are inclined to grant bail to him subject to his furnishing bail bond of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) with two solvent sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Learned counsel appearing for the accused-appellants submitted that for rest of the accused-appellants he seeks leave to withdraw the application for bail, at this stage. These applications are permitted to be withdrawn.

Application for bail is rejected.

Post the special leave petition for hearing on
a non-miscellaneous day.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master