

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.911-913/2014

INDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 812/2016 (II-B)

Date : 24-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Devendra Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As prayed for, matter(s) is adjourned.
2. List after six weeks.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)